-18/58-1 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED 1.075656 OUSTICTS (A) TRUST DEED Vol. M87 Page 13082 THIS TRUST DEED, made this 2nd day of June . 19.87 between TOM W. DAIN & DARLENE K. DAIN; husband and wife ... as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY. as Trustee, andJACK F. BOSSE e alle Hicekbad, slavel as Beneficiary, EdH Acres We have have been a state of the second WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property inKlamath.....County, Oregon, described as: 1X. New Strate California data far SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF. HOSSI HAT END Cobrankies: TRUST DEED REALED LOSSEON *THIS IS BEING RE-RECORDED TO CORRECT LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY* ્ય અને લોધો together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE, OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of TELT 000,000 sum of (\$13,000.00)----20 note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if m not sooner paid, to be due and payable per terms of note ... 19 -The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereot, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneliciary, then, at the beneliciary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, as any bar there of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable, the grant of the apple and the state and payable of the rest. Md 0 The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes. (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any essement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any "subordination or other" agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvergence may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive: proof of the truthulinass therein. To any matters or any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Upon any delaul by grantor the adquery of any security lor the indebtedness hereby, secured, enter upon and take possession of said property, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less outs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's less upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as been collection. It. The entering upon and taking possession of said property. It is the interest in the secure of any secure thereas thereby is a court, and without refard to the adequary of any security lor the indebtedness hereby. Secured, enter upon and take possession of said property or any part thereoi, in its own name suc or other as benessing indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as benessing indebtedness to operation and collection. Including reasonable attorney's less upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as benessing in the indebtedness thereby upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of any of the same. 2 To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repuir, not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit, any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike mainer any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed therein and pay when due all costs incurred therein; to comply with all takes, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restactions alleding said property; if the beneliciary so requests, to in order which all back attatements pursuant to the Unitorn Commer-cial or destroyed in specific as well as the cost of all lien searches made by fing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary, or ornwide, and cost incurred the specific as the specific or t DE 3. To comply with all faws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions allefting side property, if the beneficiary os requests, to provide said by the provide satching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. The provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now of the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings of the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings of the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings of the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings of the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings of the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings of the provide and continuously may from time to timming by first and such other heards as the beneficiary may from time to timming the contrast of the provide and the beneficiary is soon as insured, if the grantor shall be divered to the beneficiary is soon as insured. If the grantor shall be divered to the beneficiary is soon as insured, if the grantor shall be divered to the beneficiary the applied by beneficiary the state of the beneficiary the state of the 2 0 They's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-ficiary may determine. In the second the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. 13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale; and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 86.753, may cure the default or defaults. If the default consists of a failure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other default that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default deed together with trustees and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. together with trustees and attorney's tess not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at shall deliver to the junchaser locks and shall sell the parcel or parcels at shall deliver to the junchaser lock and shall sell the parcel or parcels at shall deliver to the junchaser lock and shall sell the parcel or parcels at shall deliver to the junchaser lock and shall sell the parcel or parcels at the trustee to the junchaser lock and shall sell the parcel or parcels at shall deliver to the junchaser lock and the sale. Trustee the property so sold, but with deed of any matters of lack shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneliciary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expense of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a crasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes surplus. A super the scalar of the line successor in interest entitled to such 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or success-sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all tille, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and subsitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive procl of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 11. If successor insure. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneliciary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee. r trustee

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attarney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, in this insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

		- 10210
The grantor covenants and agrees to and fully seized in fee simple of said described real-	with the beneficiary and	23083 those claiming under him, that he is law- unencumbered title thereto
and that he will warrant and forever defend th		s whomsoever.
(a) A contraction of the second state of th	The shows a second seco	
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loa.	n represented by the above des usehold purposes (see Importa	cribed note and this trust deed are: h Notice below).
(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, lamily or ho (B)X Tot tak organisation of Covern A grantor is a This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and personal representatives, successors and assigns. The terr secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary h gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the sing	I binds all parties hereto, their m beneliciary shall mean the h herein. In construing this deed t	heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, older and owner, including pledgee, of the contract and whenever the context so requires, the masculine
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said granto.	r has hereunto set his hand	사업님은 가슴 옷에서 지수는 영어가 있었다. 이 것은 이야 문자가 하는 것 같아요. 가지 않는 것
as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Res beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by m disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, if compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notic	gulation Z, the aking required or equivalent.	Jene K. Dain
(If the signer of the above is a corporation use the form of acknowledgement opposite.) STATE OF OREGON STATE OF OREGON	STATE OF OREGON,	} ₅5.
County of Klan ath This instrument was acknowledged before me o Une 1957, by Tom W. Dain & Darlene K.	n	knowledged before me on
SEAL) BLICENOR	of	n (SEAL)
My.comfiliation expires: 9-26-97 (Comparison expires: 9-26-97 (Comparison expires of the two two exponents of the property of the second of the second of the second of the property of the second	EQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE	Construction of the second se Second second sec
TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust, deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all ev	all indebtedness secured by the by are directed, on payment to	e foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said you of any sums owing to you under the terms of
herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, estate now held by you under the same, Mail reconveya DATED:	without warranty, to the par- ince and documents to	ties designated by the terms of said trust deed the
		Beneficiary
De not loss or desirey this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it JULY IN PELING IN-SECONDIN, JO: CONSEQU	secures. Soih must be delivered to the PROFT DESCRIPTION	trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. De nameformation of the
TRUST DEED	U HERETO AND HADE A	STATE OF OREGON, County of
DAIN Compose Arterocololy (combe ber, pite, se Compose Arterocololy (composed) i, Ore	승규는 같은 것은 것은 것은 것이 같은 것은 것은 것을 가지 않는 것을 하는 것을 했다.	was received for record on the
Grantor BOSSE	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volume No on page or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of Mortgages of said County.
Beneficiary	LEDE ETWALT COULD	Witness my hand and seal of

*THIS

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

Provide and a second se

Ŕ,

1.

1

÷,

.

.

DMEYNLEDS STUDIES OF Witness my hand and seal of Witness my hand and seal of UVIMS DESERTS County attixed.

TITLE Deputy

. .

Sul day of the Ba MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY () (for return to beneficiary) Name By

MARCH ALCON

DESCRIPTION SHEET

A parcel of land located in the SE1/4 of Section 18, Township 24 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Section 18; thence North 01 degrees 03' 41" East along the East line of said Section 18, a distance of 560.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence North 89 degrees 08' 04" West along a line parallel with the South line of said Section 18, a distance of 365.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence North Ol degrees 03' 41" East along a line parallel with the said East line, 434.66 feet to a 1/2" iron rod; thence continuing along said parallel line, 42 feet more or less to the center thread of Crescent Creek; thence Westerly along the center thread of Crescent Creek, 515 feet more or less to a point on the Westerly right of way of an easement and right of way recorded May 7, 1979 in Volume M79, page 11935, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence Southerly along said right of way, 40 feet more or less to a 1/2" iron rod; thence continuing Southerly along said right of way, South 18 degrees 02' 08" West, 171.21 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence continuing along said right of way along the arc of a 130.00 foot radius curve to the left, 141.41 feet (the chord bears South 13 degrees 07' 37" East, 134.54 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod); thence continuing along said right of way along the arc of a 95.68 foot radius curve to the right, 75.73 feet; (the chord bears South 21 degrees 36' 51", 73.77 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod); thence South 01 degrees 03' 41" West along said right of way, 80.75 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod on the Northerly right of way of an easement recorded December 11, 1978 in Volume M78, page 27809, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 89 degrees 08' 04" West along said Northerly right of way, 455.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence North 01 degrees 03' 41" East along a line parallel with the East line of said Section 18, a distance of 397.15 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence continuing North Ol degrees O3' 41" East along said parallel line, 25 feet more or less to the center thread of said Crescent Creek thence Northwesterly along said center thread, 300 feet more or less to a point that lies North 01 degrees 03' 41" East, 60 feet from a 1/2 inch iron rod which is North 89 degrees 08' 04" West 1575.00 feet, and North Ol degrees 03! 41" East 1089.38 feet from the point of beginning; thence South 01 degrees 03' 41" West, 60 feet to said last mentioned iron rod; thence continuing South Ol degrees 03' 41" West along a line parallel with the East line of said Section 18, 529.38 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence North 89 degrees 08' 04" West along a line parallel with the South line of said Section 18, a distance of 1058.67 feet to a point on the North-South centerline of said Section 18; thence South Ol degrees Ol' 37" West along said centerline, 560.00 feet to the South 1/4 corner of said Section 18; thence South 89 degrees 08' 04" East along the South line of said Section 18, a distance of 2633.33 feet to the point of beginning.

10211 23089

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a parcel of land located in the SEI/4 of Section 18, Township 24 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

10212

Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Section 18; thence North 89 degrees 08' 04" West along the South line of said Section 18, a distance of 870.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence North 01 degrees 03' 41" East along a line parallel to the East line of said Section 18, a distance 560.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence North 89 degrees 08' 04" West along a line parallel with the South line of said Section 18, a distance of 455.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; at the true point of beginning, thence North Ol degrees 03' 41" East along a line parallel with said East line, 397.15 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence continuing North 01 degrees 03' 41" East 25 feet, more or less to the center thread of Crescent Creek; thence Northwesterly along said center thread, 300 feet more or less to a point that lies North Ol degrees 03; 41" East, 60 feet from a 1/2 inch iron rod which is North 89 degrees 08' 04" West 1575.00 feet, and North 01 degrees 03' 41" East 1089.38 feet from the Southeast corner of Section 18; thence South 01 degrees 03' 41" West, 60 feet to said last mentioned iron rod; thence continuing South 01 degrees 03' 41" West along a line parallel with the East line of said Section 18, 529.38 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence North 89 degrees 08' 04" West along a line parallel with the South line of said Section 18, a distance of 1058.67 feet to a point on the North-South centerline of said Section 18; thence South Ol degrees Ol' 37" West along said centerline, 560.00 feet to the South 1/4 corner of said Section 18; thence South 89 degrees 08' 04" East along the South line of said Section 18, a distance of 1763.33 feet; thence North Ol degrees 03' 41" East along a line parallel to the East line of said Section 18, a distance 560.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence North 89 degrees 08' 04" West along a line parallel with the South line of said Section 18, a distance of 455.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod and the point of



STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

			and a second
mentioned and the second		: ?\\$: ; \$	
TOGETHER WITH a s	trip of land 60 feet in d as follows:		23085A
which is describe	d as follows:	n width, the cost	
Commencing at the	Southeast corner of sa est along the South lin ginning for said easem	centerlin	le of
to the point of We	est along the South	aid Section les	
03' 41" East, 640	Southeast corner of sa est along the South lin ginning for said easem 65 feet; thence along	le of said Section, 84	North 89
36' 51"	e left. oo to along	the arc of North 01	degrees
radina	V LEAFIA LI \\\\		JOT
61 60 c	(Che chama , '' chello	Ce North in a working	13
Southers	North oo , 404 40	19 degree Jaces 02	• ()8*
of a_{-1} , $a_{-1} \sim 01$ Tr	act 1051 400D) Road a leet	to the
Northerly terminus	being the South line of	said The Southerly ter	minue
	JUUUADAIL		143
beginn:	degrees on bouche	east come - Duru Pin	e Crool
Section 10 - West	along	16 63 com PU1	$\Pi\Gamma \cap f$
NOTTE 0		OT costa	סמוו
bridge presently inc	the Lasterly terminus ction 18 and the Wester ne. Also, the non-exc talled across Crescent and right of way	rly terminus being soi	g the
part of said easement	and right	Creek in the use th	C e
	ne. Also, the non-exc talled across Crescent and right of way.	said easemen	t as
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF K			
Plied for	요즘 방송 관계를 통하는 방법에 가지 않는 그는 것이 같아. 한 것에서 가지 않는 것을 하는 것이 같아.		
Filed for record at request of of <u>December</u> A.D., 19 <u>6</u>	Mountain Title Co		
of <u>December</u> A.D., 19 <u>6</u> of <u>Mort</u> FEE \$25.00	37at3;20o'clockP	M and the <u>29th</u>	
FEE \$25.00	on P	Page 23082	7 day
	Evelyn By 🖌	Biehn County Cierk	
		Keloch_	
d			
3 9			

 $\overline{\mathbf{c}}$